

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-640 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2018 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action: 12/11/2018

Title: P.H. 2019-14: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ABANDONING THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED ON A PORTION OF LOT 1, BLOCK 10 OF HARBOR VILLAGE SECTION "C" ACCORDING TO PLAT BOOK 33, PAGE 47 (AKA 2600 NE 5th STREET); PROVIDING FOR

SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

FIRST READING: NOVEMBER 13, 2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. P&Z_Board_Approval_Memo, 2. City_Attorney_Communication_Memo_2018-1300, 3. Ordinance,

4. Exhibit A of Ordinance (Legal and Sketch), 5. Signed Sight Visibility Agreement for Rapp, 6. AT&T Comment Sent After P&Z Report, 7. Staff Report P&Z Board-2015, 8. P&Z Minutes Dec. 16, 2015

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 12/11/2018
 2
 City Commission
 ADOPTED
 Pass

 11/13/2018
 1
 City Commission
 APPROVED FIRST READING
 Pass

P.H. 2019-14: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ABANDONING THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED ON A PORTION OF LOT 1, BLOCK 10 OF HARBOR VILLAGE SECTION "C" ACCORDING TO PLAT BOOK 33, PAGE 47 (AKA 2600 NE 5th STREET); PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

FIRST READING: NOVEMBER 13, 2018

(Staff Contact: Jennifer Gomez/David Recor)

Summary Explanation/Background:

This is a City-initiated Petition requesting to abandon a triangular canal-corner right-of-way adjacent to NE 26th Avenue and 2600 NE 5th Street, since it is considered not necessary for public use. The owner of the adjacent property, who will receive the abandoned area, has signed a Sight Visibility Agreement (attached), which is also on this City Commission agenda (File ID: 18-642). This request was unanimously recommended for approval at the December 16, 2015 Planning & Zoning Board meeting (minutes are attached) with two conditions, which have both been met. The second of these conditions required the mentioned Easement Agreement, which had been the reason for the delay in moving forward until now.

Origin of request for this action: City of Pompano Beach

Fiscal impact and source of funding: N/A

File #: 18-640, Version: 2